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CLUSTERS IDENTIFIED UNDER THE SOLAR CHARKHA

MISSION YOJANA IN MADHYA PRADESH

2988.  DR. SUMER SINGH SOLANKI:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUMENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of clusters identified under the Solar Charkha Mission Yojana in Madhya
Pradesh;
(b) the number of women artisans in the identified clusters; and
(c) the funds allocated to these clusters during the last three years?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA)


(a): Under the Solar Charkha Mission, Expression of Interest (EoI) has been invited twice through leading newspapers seeking proposals from Promoter Agencies to implement the scheme. However, no eligible agency/ cluster has been identified in Madhya Pradesh.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Does not arise.
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